UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DISH NETWORK L.L.C., Petitioner,

v.

BROADBAND iTV, INC., Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-01267 U.S. Patent No. 10,028,026

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY PORTIONS OF TRIAL DUE DATES 2 AND 3

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DOCKET

Case IPR2020-01267 U.S. Patent No. 10,028,026

Petitioner, DISH Network L.L.C., and Patent Owner, Broadband iTV, Inc., have conferred and jointly agree to modify portions of DUE DATE 2 and DUE DATE 3 from the January 21, 2021 Scheduling Order (Paper 16), as previously modified in a Joint Stipulation filed on March 24, 2021 (Paper 24). Prior authorization for this Stipulation was provided in the Scheduling Order. Paper 16, 7.

Specifically, Petitioner and Patent Owner have agreed to extend the portion of DUE DATE 2 related to the Petitioner's Reply and the portion of DUE DATE 3 related to the Patent Owner's Sur-Reply:

DUE DATE	Original/Previously Stipulated Date	Newly Stipulated Date
DUE DATE 2: Petitioner's Reply to Patent Owner's Response to Petition	July 29, 2021	August 18, 2021
DUE DATE 3: Patent Owner's Sur-reply to Reply	August 19, 2021	September 8, 2021

All other due dates or portions of due dates in the Scheduling Order remain the same. It is not believed that any other action, by the parties or by the Board, is required to put the requested schedule modification into effect.

Case IPR2020-01267 U.S. Patent No. 10,028,026

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason A. Fitzsimmons/

Jason A. Fitzsimmons Registration No. 65,367 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 26, 2021

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600

ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

/Alyssa Caridis/

Alyssa Caridis Registration No. 57,545 Counsel for Petitioner

Date: July 26, 2021

DOCKET

Δ

777 South Figueroa Street, Suite 3200 Los Angeles, CA 90017-5855 (213) 629-2020

Case IPR2020-01267 U.S. Patent No. 10,028,026

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing NOTICE OF

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY PORTIONS OF TRIAL DUE DATES 2

AND 3 was served electronically via e-mail on July 26, 2021, in its entirety on the

following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Alyssa Caridis (Lead Counsel) K. Patrick Herman (Back-up Counsel) Clement Roberts (Back-up Counsel) Will Melehani (Back-up Counsel) ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP <u>A8CPTABDocket@orrick.com</u> <u>P52PTABDocket@orrick.com</u> <u>croberts@orrick.com</u> wmelehani@orrick.com

Respectfully submitted,

STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.

/Jason A. Fitzsimmons/

Jason A. Fitzsimmons Registration No. 65,367 Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: July 26, 2021

1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3934 (202) 371-2600